Image: No. of Wells ** Lease Name Loma #1-13 Image: No. of Wells 1 ** C - NE - NE - Sec 13 T 34S R 25W W/E Image: No. of Wells 1 ** Lease Name Loma #1-13 Image: No. of Wells 1 ** C - NE - NE - Sec 13 T 34S R 25W W/E Image: No. MUST BE COMPLETED ** Legal Description of Lease:	EQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION AUTHORIZATION OR TRANSFER OF SURFACE POND PERMIT	KANSAS CORPORATION CONTINUES OF CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S MARKET, ROOM 2078 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202		
1 Oil Lease: No. of Wells	***************************************	05-01-97		
1 Gill Lasse: No. of Wells	Theck Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer		
Add was find MUST BE COMPLETED ** Legal Description of Lease:	[] Oil Lease: No. of Wells **			
1) Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No.	[XX] Gas Lease: No. of Wells ** ** SIDE TWO MUST BE COMPLETED **	그는 것을 가지 않는 것이 같이 아니는 것을 만하는 것이 가져졌다. 아니는 것 같은		
I Entire Proj. Docket No County I Entire project: Yes/No Member of injection wells Production Zone(s) Pield Name	[] Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. Spot Location: feet from N/S Line			
Entire project: Yes Production Zone(s) Number of injection wells ** Production Zone(s) Pield Name McKinney Injection Zone(s) Surface Pond Permit \$ (API No. If Drill Pit) Peet from N/S Line of Section Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Storage Pit Drill Pit Past Operator's License No. 31300 Contact Person: Dusty Smith Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operator's License No. 32097 Contact Person Frank W. Gagliardi New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation RECEIVED Maxed Maxe	Ieet IICM E/W Line	그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 영상에서 한 것 것 가슴 뒤에 가지 않는 것 같이 없다.		
Surface Pond Permit #				
Surface Pond Permit # (API No. If Drill Pit) Peet from N/S Line of Section Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Storage Pit Drill Pit Past Operator's License No. 31300 Contact Person: Dusty Smith Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operating Company Date 4400401 P.O. Box 52058 Date 4400401 Tules, OK 74152-0058 Signature 4400401 New Operator's License No. 32097 Centact Person Frank W. Gagliardi New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation RECEIVED Market Disponse Sunterra Energy Corporation RECEIVED Market Disponse APR 29 Date 4/24/97 Title Vice President Market Disponse Market Disponse MCNOVLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit. is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # <t< td=""><td>Field Name McKinney</td><td>Injection Zone(s)</td></t<>	Field Name McKinney	Injection Zone(s)		
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit Storage Pit Drill Pit Past Operator's License No. 31300 Contact Person: Dusty Smith Past Operator's License No. 31300 Contact Person: Dusty Smith Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Date 4400000000000000000000000000000000000		Feet from N/S Line of Section		
Past Operator's License Nc. 31300 Contact Person: Dusty Smith Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Date 44000000 Tulsa, OK 74152-0058 Title President Signature 918-587-5815 New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunters' Energy Corporation RECEIVED Sunters' Street, Suite 1500-NSAS CORPORATION COMPONENT 20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500-NSAS CORPORATION STRUET ACKNOWLZDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, Streature Acknowledged and the second and duly recorded in the record: 20 fth Kansas Corporation Commission, This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission generate of the above named lease containing 31 fth Second and the second permitted by \$				
Past Operator's License No. <u>31300</u> Contact Person: <u>Dusty Smith</u> Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: <u>918-599-8128</u> Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Tulsa, OK 74152-0058 Title <u>President</u> New Operator's License No. <u>32097</u> Contact Person <u>Prank W. Gagliardi</u> New Operator's Name and Address <u>Phone</u> <u>918-587-5815</u> Sunterra Energy Corporation <u>RECEIVED</u> Sunterra Energy Corporation <u>RECEIVED</u> <u>Vestern Resources, Ine-</u> Tulsa, OK 74103 APR 29 1927e <u>4/28/97</u> Title <u>Vice President</u> MUMMANS ACKOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation well(s) or pond permit. Date	Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit		
Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone: 918-599-8128 Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Date 4000000 Tulsa, OK 74152-0058 Date 4000000 Title President Signature 4000000 New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation PECEIVED 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation COMMISSION ODMMSSION 011/Gas Purchaser Western Resources, Ine. Tulsa, OK 74103 APR 2.9 1927 4/28/97 Title Vice President MCMARASSION 4/28/97 APR 2.9 1927 Apr 2.9 1927 Apr 2.9 1927 Apr 2.9 1927 Title Vice President MCMARASSION 4/28/97 Action Commission Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansa Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit. is acknowledged Inject fluids as authorized by Docket \$\$\$ new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond permitted by \$\$ Date				
Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Tulsa, OK 74152-0058 Title	Past Operator's License No Contac	ct Person: Dusty Smith		
Centrex Operating Company P.O. Box 52058 Tulsa, OK 74152-0058 Title	Past Operator's Name and Address: Phone	918-599-8128		
P.O. Box 52058 Title	Centrex Operating Company			
Title President Signature Mail of the surface point of the above named lease containing the surface point permitted by \$	F.O. DOX 52050	C AL		
New Operator's License No. 32097 Contact Person Frank W. Gagliardi New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation RECEIVED 918-587-5815 20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500 NSAS CORPORATION ON COMPORATION OF MASSION Western Resources, Inc. Tulsa, OK 74103 APR 29 1927 H/28/97 Title Vice President Vice President MCMMARAS Model Address Model Address ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit #	Title President Signa			
New Operator's Name and Address Phone 918-587-5815 Sunterra Energy Corporation PECEIVED Western Resources, Ine. 20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500/NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Western Resources, Ine. Tulsa, 0K 74103 APR 29 1887 #/28/97 Title Vice President Yestern Resources, Ine. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, MCRIARANS Surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.		***********		
Sunterra Energy Corporation RECEIVED 20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500×NSAS CORPORATION OIL/Gas Purchaser Western Resources, Inc. Tulsa, 0K 74103 APR 29 BBTe 4/28/97 Title Vice President Signature 74/28/97 ACNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.				
20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500000 and permit for the latence in the index of the substitue for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.				
APR 29 Bate Advantage Title Vice President Non-Advantage ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit \$	20 E. 5th Street, Suite 1500 of a start	Sas Purchaser Western Resources, Inc.		
Title Vice President Signature Put Multiple President ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the record: of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission gecords only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.	APR 29 1927e	4/28/97		
ACKNOWLZDGEARNT OF INALIGIENT. The day of the first of the content of the content of the second of the second of the second of the content o				
ACKNOWLZDGEARNT OF INALIGIENT. The day of the first of the content of the content of the second of the second of the second of the content o	Title Vice President			
surface pond permit # has been noted, approved and duty fetchded in one fore the	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRANSFER: The above reque	st for transfer of injection authorization,		
of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgement of transfer perturns of an above corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit.		ed approved and dury recorded the succession		
injection well(s) or pond permit. is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # . Recommended action Date Date Authorized Signature	A LL MARGAN COMPARING THIS 30	Kuowleddement of transfer bereven		
is acknowledgedis acknowledged as the as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # the surface pond permitted by # the surface pond permitted by # Date Date Date	Corporation Commission records only and does no injection well(s) or pond permit.	ot convey any ownership incerest in the isot		
as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Docket # new operator of the above named lease containing . Recommended action Date Date Authorized Signature		is acknowledged as the		
<pre>inject fluids as authorized by Docket # the surface pond permitted by #</pre>	as the new operator and may continue to new	operator of the above named lease containing		
Date Date Authorized Signature	inject fluids as authorized by Docket # the	surface pond permitted by #		
Authorized Signature	. Recommended action			
Authorized Signature				
Authorized Signature Form T1 7/54		Authorized Signature		
	Authorized Signature	Form T1 7/54		
		T		

SIDE 2 T1 7/94

MUST BE FILED FOR ALL WELLS

•

1 .

*LEASE NAME	Loma #1-13	*LOCATION: Sec. 13-345-25W	TYPE OF WELL	WELL STATUS
WELL NO.	API NO. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)•	FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINE (i.e. FSL=Feet from South Line)	(OIL/GAS INJ/WSW)	(PROD/TA'D ABANDONED)
#1-13	15-025-20,832	4620 FSL/FNL 660 FEL/FWL	Gas	Prod.
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL	*	
and a second		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL	y	
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL	he in	
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
	•••	FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL FEL/FWL		

A SEPARATE SHEET MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY

••

*When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for